Republic of the Philippines

Congress of the Philippines

Metro Manila

Sixteenth Congress

First Regular Session

Begun and held in Metro Manila, on Monday, the twenty-second day of July, two thousand thirteen.

CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. 2

CONCURRENT RESOLUTION CREATING A JOINT COMMITTEE OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE REPRESENTATIVES TO NOTIFY PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES CONGRESS, NOW CONVENED FOR ITS FIRST SESSION REGULAR OF THE SIXTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE PHILIPPINES, IS READY TO HEAR HIS STATE OF THE NATION ADDRESS IN A JOINT SESSION OF BOTH HOUSES

Resolved by the Senate, the House of Representatives concurring, That a joint committee of both Houses of Congress be created, composed of ten (10) members, five (5)

to be appointed by the President of the Senate and five (5) to be appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives, to notify the President of the Philippines that Congress, now convened for its First Regular Session of the Sixteenth Congress of the Philippines, is ready to hear his State of the Nation Address in a Joint Session of both Houses.

Adopted,

FELICIANO BELMONTE

Speaker of the House of Representatives

Senate President

This Concurrent Resolution was adopted by the Senate and the House of Representatives on July 22, 2013.

Secretary General House of Representatives

OSCAR G. YABES Secretary of the Senate